

PCCW Global prize draw terms

- 1. This prize draw (the "Prize Draw") is being operated by PCCW Global Techco UK Pte LTD., a company incorporated in England under company number 14832234 with its physical address for notices at First Floor Templeback, 10 Templeback, Bristol, BS1 6FL and its email address for notices at grouplegal@pccwglobal.com (the "Promoter"). The Prize Draw is to promote awareness of the Promoter's international business to business telecommunications and technology services (the "Promoter's Services").
- Entry to the Prize Draw will be open from 9am CET on Friday 19th July 2024 until midnight CET on Thursday 12th September 2024, which is prior to the IBC Conference & Exhibition ("IBC 2024") being held in Amsterdam, Netherlands. Entries received after Midnight CET on Thursday 12th September 2024 will not be accepted or considered.
- 3. The Prize Draw is open to all attendees of IBC 2024, except employees of the Promoter, their families, agents or any third party directly associated with administration of the Prize Draw.
- 4. Entry into the Prize Draw is achieved by signing up to the Console Connect platform and verifying the account. The winner will be drawn by a random selector tool on Saturday 14th September 2024. The winner of the draw will be contacted directly and advised to collect their prize. The winner must claim their prize by visiting the Console Connect stand in Hall 1 stand C18 before 4pm on Monday 16th September 2024.
- 5. The Prize Draw is free to enter and no purchase is necessary, although it is a condition of entry that each individual participating in the Prize Draw consents to being contacted by the Promoter after IBC 2024, with a view to discussing the Promoter's Services. Any person who does not wish to be contacted in this way, should not enter the Prize Draw.
- 6. All prizes must be collected in person by the winner before 4pm on Monday 16th September 2024 from the Promoter's stand at IBC 2024 (Hall 1 Stand no C18) or the prize will be forfeit.
- 7. The prize is as follows: ONE (1) Apple MacBook Pro
- 8. The prize is non-exchangeable, non-transferable and no cash alternative is offered. It is the responsibility of the winner to declare any prize they are awarded in accordance with their employer's policies (where applicable) and to pay any taxes, which may be due on the award of any prize, consistent with the tax laws in the country of residency of the relevant winner.

Software Defined Interconnection[®] | The simpler, smarter way to connect





- 9. The decision of the Promoter regarding any aspect of the Prize Draw is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into about it.
- 10. Where required by law but not further or otherwise, the Promoter will provide details of the surname and city location of the daily Prize Draw winners, or such other information as may be required by law to indicate that a valid award has taken place.
- 11. Participants are deemed to have accepted and agreed to be bound by these terms and conditions upon entry. The Promoter reserves the right to refuse entry or refuse to award a prize to anyone in breach of these terms and conditions.
- 12. The Promoter reserves the right to hold void, cancel, suspend, or amend the Prize Draw where it becomes necessary to do so.
- 13. Insofar as is permitted by law, neither the Promoter or its agents will in any circumstances be responsible or liable to compensate a winner or accept any liability for any loss, damage, personal injury or death occurring as a result of taking up a prize awarded pursuant to the Prize Draw, except where it is caused by the negligence of the Promoter, its agents or that of their employees. Your statutory rights are not affected.
- 14. Personal data supplied during the course of this promotion will only be processed as set out in the Promoter's <u>Privacy Policy</u>. See also condition 5 with regard to the rights of the Promoter and condition 10 concerning the announcement of winners.
- 15. These terms and conditions and this promotion are governed by Dutch law. If any entrants to this promotion wish to issue proceedings, then exclusive jurisdiction is reserved the courts of Amsterdam, Netherlands.

Software Defined Interconnection® | The simpler, smarter way to connect

